DocuSign Envelope ID: 0D824DAE-4F7F-47C5-BC5C-F46904822D75

@AIA Document G701/CMa’ - 1992

Change Order - Construction Manager-Adviser Edition

PROJECT (Name and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 002 OWNER:

BancorpSouth Arena and INITIATION DATE: October 28, 2020 _

Conference Center Expansion CONSTRUCTION MANAGER:

Bid Package I - Flooring (Bid ARCHITECT: [

#2019-025C0) :

Tupelo. Mississippi CONTRACTOR: [

FIELD: [J

OTHER: []

TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address): PROJECT NUMBERS: 2018025 / 2019-025C0

F L Crane & Sons, Inc CONTRACT DATE: October 1, 2019

508 Spring Street CONTRACT FOR: General Construction

Fulton. MS 38843

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

Milestone and Completion Dates will be extended by 5 Working Days due to Adverse Weather above contract and an
additional 10 working days due to Covid delays to Critical Path Contractors.

June =35 days

Covid 19 Delays = 10 days

The original Contract Sum was $ 509,525.00
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 0.00
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 509,525.00
The Contract Sum will be unchanged by this Change Order in the amount of $ 0.00
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be 3 509,525.00

The Contract Time will be unchanged by Zero (0) days.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is adjusted per original milestone dates listed in the
Contract Documents. The Adverse Weather Days does not extend activity durations..

NOTE: This summary does not reflect changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which have
been authorized by Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE OWNER, CONSTRUCTION MANAGER, ARCHITECT AND CONTRACTOR.

Innovative Construction Management (ICM) McCarty Architects Professional Association
CONSTRUCTION MANAGER (Firm name) ARCHITECT (Firm name)

PO Box 1515 533 West Main St.

Oxford, MS 38655 Tupelo, MS 38804

ADDRESS ADDRESS

AlA Document G701/CMa™ — 1992. Copyright © 1992 byThe American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. The “American Institute of Architects,” "AlA,"
the AlA Loga, and “AlA Confract Documents” are registered trademarks and may not be used without permission. This document was produced by AlA software
at 14:51:32 ET on 10/29/2020 under Order Ne.39B1677039 which expires on 06/28/2021, is not for resale, is licensed for cne-time use only, and may only be
used in accordance with the AIA Contract Documents® Terms of Service, To report copyright violations, e-mail copyright@aia.org.

User Notes: (3BYADACH)




DocuSign Envelope ID: 0D824DAE-4F7F-47C5-BC5C-F46904822D75

K ) 42 -

BY (Sidnature) BY (Sibnagstetearonraor..
Bryan Ellis /0 -l‘?f 20 Kurt Shettles 11/5/2020
(Tyvped name) DATE: (Tvped name) DATE:
F L Crane & Sons, Inc. City of Tupelo
CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)
508 Spring Street 71 East Troy Street
Fulton, MS 38843 Tupelo, MS 38804
A OREIE
BY (Sighafure) ‘ BY (Signature)
W (\“' D20 Mavor Jason Shelton
(Typed name) DATE: (Typed name) DATE:

AlA Document G701/CMa™ — 1992. Copyright © 1992 byThe American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. The “American Institute of Archilects,” “AIA,”
the AlA Logo, and "AlA Contract Decuments” are registered trademarks and may not be used witheut permission. This document was produced by AIA software 2
at 14:51:32 ET on 10/29/2020 under Order No.3981677039 which expires on 06/28/2021, is not for resale, is licensed for one-time use only, and may only be

used in accordance with the AlA Confract Documents® Terms of Service. To report copyright violations, e-mail copyright@aia.org.
User Notes: (IB9ADAGCT)




